

Review of: "Exploring the Significance and Medicinal Potential of *Rubus fraxinifolius*: A Review of Ragimot Wildberry"

Shaymaa Mohamed¹

¹ Assiut University

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

1. On page 2, the sentence "... thrives a hidden gem – the ragimot ..." should be corrected to read "... thrives a hidden gem—the ragimot ...". En-dashes should never have a space on either side.
2. On page 2, please replace the misused hyphen symbol with the proper en-dash symbol to express the range. For example, "2-3 meters tall" should be corrected to read "2–3 meters tall". Apply this rule consistently throughout the manuscript.
3. In some locations throughout the manuscript, please ensure that the first reference in the list is cited in the text as "(Abu Bakar et al., 2016)" instead of "(Bakar et al., 2016)". This correction should be applied consistently.
4. On page 3, the following sentence "..., Ragimot has been found to contain total phenolics, ..." should be corrected to read "..., Ragimot has been found to contain phenolics, ..." with the omitting of the word "total" as it is unnecessary or inaccurate in this specific context. It is common to measure the total phenolic content in a sample to provide a comprehensive assessment of the phenolic compounds present.
5. The Latin genus name "Rubus" and other Latin species names should be italicized. Please revise this issue in the title and throughout the manuscript.